Cabin Fever 2006

This is a tour, so relax and enjoy the view
This tour starts in the parking lot of the Adams Mark Hotel
(off the Airport Expressway) and ends in downtown Nashville, IN
Stage 1
Total Step Your Stage 1
mileage |mileage |mileage |Directions
Left onto Fortune Circle to stop sign. Go straight.
Left at stop sign onto Southern.
0.0 Right at stoplight onto Lynhurst - zero odometer at stoplight.
1.3 1.3 Left at stoplight onto Kentucky Avenue.
2.1 0.1 Right onto Mann Road (2nd stoplight).
3.6 1.5 Cross I-465.
5.3 1.7 Straight at stop sign (Mills Road).
13.1 7.8 Cross SR144 (CTDNS!) You are now on Centenary Road.
16.6 3.5 Left at Gray Road
17.7 1.1 Right at stop sign - Rinker Road
18.7 1.0 Left at stop sign at Henderson Ford Road CTDNS
19.8 1.1 Right at Centerton Road
22.2 2.4 Left at Blue Bluff Road
29.2 7.0 Left at stoplight (Morgan St)
29.3 0.1 Straight at stop sign (Jefferson St)
30.0 0.7 Straight at stoplight - (Home avenue)
30.5 0.5 Veer Right at light onto Hospital Drive (252)
30.8 0.3 Left into Marathon/VP
Stage 2 Left onto SR 252
Straight through light at SR 252 and SR37
Zero your odometer!!
0.1 0.1 Right onto Cramerton Loop
2.1 2.0 Left at Voyles Road
3.1 1.0 Left at Cross School (stay on Voyles)
6.2 3.1 Left at stop sign onto Mahlasville Rd.
6.5 0.3 Left at 'T' Mahalasville / Bear Wallow Rd.
9.4 2.9 Left at 'T' Mahalasville / Hassetown Rds.
11.4 2.0 Right at stop sign onto Lick Creek Rd.
13.6 2.2 Hard curve to left stay on Lick Creek Road
17.4 3.8 Left at stop sign onto SR 45 - Caution! CTDNS!
18.3 0.9 Right at stop sign (stay on SR 45)
20.3 2.0 Left at stop sign onto SR 135 in Bean Blossom!
20.7 0.4 Veer right @ Spearsville Rd
(Past Bill Monroe Music Ctr, look for Cosco container)
22.1 1.4 Veer left stay on Spearsville Rd
26.6 4.5 Right at stopsign on Bean Blossom road
28.5 1.9 Left onto Weber Hill Road (watch for sand at intersection and along this ¢
30.7 2.2 Right at stop signh onto Upper Salt Creek Road
31.9 1.2 Right at stop sign - Ford Ridge Rd
(You are still on Upper Salt Creek Rd)
34.8 2.9 Right at stop sign onto Gatesville Rd (T intersection) CTDNS
34.8 0.0 Left @ stop sign onto Clay Lick Rd (Less than 0.1 from last turn)
39.9 5.1 Right @ stopsign Clay Lick Rd (Old SR 46)
41.4 1.5 Left at Brown County Fire Dept. (School House Lane)
41.6 0.2 Straight a 1st 3-way stopsign
41.6 0.0 Right at 2nd 3-way stopsign - Franc Marie's is on your left!
Welcome to Nashville!




Welcome to Nashville
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